
CDI Staff 

John Whitaker 
Executive Director (CDI) 
john@cdiowa.org 
515-289-8300 
Des Moines, IA 
 
Carlee Sabus  
Programs Manager (CDI) 
carlee@cdiowa.org 
515-289-8300 (O) 
Des Moines, IA 
 
Joe Hayes 
Planning/Communications Coordinator  
Central Iowa (NRCS) 
joe@cdiowa.org 
515-289-8300 
Des Moines, IA 
 
Claire Carlson 
claire@cdiowa.org 
Planning Coordinator NE Iowa (NRCS) 
641-799-2865 (C) 
 
Madison Conley  
Planning Coordinator NW Iowa (NRCS) 
Madison@cdiowa.org 
847-542-3411 (C) 
 
Alyssa Comer 
Planning Coordinator SE Iowa (NRCS) 
alyssa@cdiowa.org 
319-538-5521 
 
 

Rory Martinson  
Wildlife Specialist (DNR) 
rory.martinson@dnr.iowa.gov 
712-336-3782 ext.  3017 (O) 
Spirit Lake, IA 
 
Matthew Theisen  
Private Lands Wildlife Specialist (DNR) 
Matthew.Theisen@ia.nacdnet.net 
515-575-3036 (O) 
Algona, IA  
 
Brooks Bechtold  
Wetland Easement Specialist (DNR) 
Brooks.bechtold@dnr.iowa.gov 
USDA-NRCS Fairfield, IA 
641-472-8411 Ext. 305 
 
Erin Nichols 
Wetland Easement Specialist (DNR) 
erin.nichols@ia.nacdnet.net  
USDA-NRCS Atlantic, IA 
712.254.4348 
 
Connor Langan 
Wildlife Specialist (DNR) 
Connor.Langan@ia.nacdnet.net 
Garner, Iowa 
641-923-3666 
 
Austin Waters 
Wildlife Specialist (DNR) 
austin.waters@dnr.iowa.gov 
Corning, Iowa 
641-322-4240 
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